All Contestants

Place-
ment

10

Contestant
Number

19

Team

40

Team

80

Team

44

Team

30

Team

12

Team

29

Team

49

Team

50

Team

64

Team

Contestant
Name

Shaun Holland
None

Gene Thrasher
B

Veronica Taylor
D

Anthony Tillitt
A

Edward Johnson

None

Teri EI Hammouchi
B

William Ashcraft
A

Gabriel Veliz
B

Rena Jaques
A

Kimberly Moore
C

GC: Regular / Conventional Bus
GT: Regular / Transit Bus

Page: 1

Comp.

Category

GC

GC

GC

NC

GT

MB

GC

GC

GC

GT

2009 School Bus Safety Exercise

School
District

Dallas Sd 2

Bend-lapine

Greater Albany

Greater Albany

Coos Bay Sd 9

Salem-keizer Sd 24j

Bethel Sd 52

Bend-lapine

Bethel Sd 52

Salem-keizer Sd 24

South Willamette Chapter

(50)  (60)

Stud Dim.

Load Clear
50 52
50 60
50 60
42 44
50 60
50 60
50 60
42 52
50 52
50 60

NC: Novice Conventional Bus
NT: Novice Transit

MB: Mini Bus

(60)
Off Set
Alley

53

53

60

53

60

60

60

60

46

53

(50)
Turn
Event

50

50

50

20

50

50

50

50

5/4/09

(45) (39

RR Curb

Cross Line
45 30
45 30
30 30
45 30
40 30
45 35
45 30
45 30
30 30
45 30

(50)

Back Wheel

(50)

(50)
Serpen-

Alley Track tine

30

50

30

45

20

40

50

50

50

40

50

50

40

50

50

30

Salem-Keizer Volcanoes Stadum
Keizer, Oregon

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

(25)
Stop
Line

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

(3%)

(100)
Parallel Written Pre-

Parking Test

0

25

10

30

20

Saturday, May 2, 2009

90

100

90

90

80

90

95

70

75

90

(75)

70

60

40

60

65

55

65

55

45

55

(25)
Sur-

25

25

25

25

25

25

(710)
Total
Trip prise Score

620

598

595

584

580

575

570

554

548

548



All Contestants

Place-

ment

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Contestant
Number

68

Team

Team

65

Team

17

Team

27

Team

67

Team

Team

46

Team

58

Team

47

Team

Contestant
Name

Lynette Grice
C

Janet Turner
D

Sherri Gaetzman
C

Dustain Clemens

None

Russell Hurst
A

Donna Brown
C

Jennifer Belluno
A

Cynthia Berkey
B

Michelle Jeanette
B

Kimberly Callagan

None

GC: Regular / Conventional Bus
GT: Regular / Transit Bus

Page: 2

Comp.
Category

GC

MB

GC

GT

NC

GT

MB

GT

GC

2009 School Bus Safety Exercise

School
District

Greater Albany

Greater Albany

Greater Albany

Coos Bay Sd 9

Sweet Home Sd 55

Salem-keizer Sd 24j

Salem-keizer Sd 24j

Salem-keizer Sd 24j

Greater Albany

Springfield Sd 19

South Willamette Chapter

(50)  (60)

Stud Dim.

Load Clear
42 60
50 52
50 60
50 55
50 60
50 44
42 36
50 36
42 60
50 52

NC: Novice Conventional Bus
NT: Novice Transit

MB: Mini Bus

(60)
Off Set
Alley

53

53

53

60

53

39

53

53

53

46

(50)
Turn
Event

50

50

50

50

50

20

50

5/4/09

(45) (39

RR Curb

Cross Line
30 30
45 30
45 10
45 30
45 30
30 25
45 30
45 25
45 30
45 25

(50)

(50)
Back Wheel

(50)
Serpen-

Alley Track tine

25

15

10

50

35

30

45

30

20

40

50

40

40

10

50

40

40

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

25

(25)
Stop
Line

25

10

25

25

25

25

15

25

20

25

(3%)

(100)
Parallel Written Pre-

Parking Test

0

25

20

Salem-Keizer Volcanoes Stadum
Keizer, Oregon

Saturday, May 2, 2009

100

95

85

65

60

100

100

85

90

90

(75)

50

65

55

50

55

50

50

70

50

60

(25)
Sur-

0

25

25

25

(710)
Total
Trip prise Score

545

535

533

530

528

523

511

509

505

503



All Contestants

2009 School Bus Safety Exercise
South Willamette Chapter

Place- Contestant Contestant

Number Name

21 5 Lisa Loring
Team C

22 25 Patrick Mc Laughlin
Team A

23 6 Dena Simpkins
Team A

24 54 Sandi Walrath
Team B

25 23 Kimi Abbate
Team A

26 14 Tami Wilson
Team E

27 69 Kali Slentz
Team C

28 43 Bryan Ribelin
Team None

29 79 Maraaret Zuager
Team E

30 35 Shawna Scott
Team A

GC: Regular / Conventional Bus
GT: Regular / Transit Bus

Page: 3

Comp. School (50) (60) (60) (50) (45)  (35) (50)  (50) (50) (25) (35) (100) (75) (25) (710)
Cateqory District Stud Dim. OffSet Turn RR Curb  Back Wheel Serpen- Stop Parallel Written Pre- Sur- Total
Load Clear Alley Event Cross Line Alley Track tine Line Parking Test Trip prise Score
MB Lincoln County Sd 50 52 46 50 45 25 45 0 15 20 0 95 50 0 493
NT Salem-keizer Sd 24 50 52 51 0 45 20 35 50 0 25 30 80 55 0 493
MB Redmond Sd 2j 50 44 53 50 45 30 0 10 50 0 0 70 65 25 492
GT Salem-keizer Sd 24 42 60 60 0 45 35 0 40 25 25 0 100 60 0 492
GC Lincoln County Sd 42 60 26 50 30 30 10 20 50 20 0 90 60 0 488
MB Salem-keizer Sd 24 42 52 53 50 45 25 0 0 50 25 0 95 50 0 487
GC Lincoln County Sd 42 60 43 10 45 25 0 50 50 25 0 85 50 0 485
NT Eugene Sd 4j 50 44 43 0 45 25 0 50 30 20 0 90 60 25 482
GT Salem-keizer Sd 24 42 36 29 0 45 30 45 40 50 25 0 85 55 0 482
GT Redmond Sd 2j 50 31 53 0 45 25 30 40 0 25 0 90 65 25 479
NC: Novice Conventional Bus Salem-Keizer Volcanoes Stadum
NT: Novice Transit Kei
L eizer, Oregon
MB: Mini Bus 5/4/09 g

Saturday, May 2, 2009



All Contestants

Place-

ment

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

Contestant
Number

11

Team

73

Team

41

Team

33

Team

26

Team

Team

82

Team

71

Team

60

Team

28

Team

GC: Regular / Conventional Bus

Contestant
Name

Randy Harris
B

Brenda Calhoun
D

Brian Cravens
A

Havden Irish
A

Rob Gibeau
A

Elise Waaner -
F

Marilyn Carroll
E

Felicia Vitali
C

Joyce Birkenheier
C

Mike Roberts
A

GT: Regular / Transit Bus

Page: 4

Comp.
Category

MB

NT

GC

NT

GT

MB

GT

GC

GT

2009 School Bus Safety Exercise

South Willamette Chapter

School (50)  (60) (60) (50)
District Stud Dim. OffSet Turn
Load Clear Alley Event
Bend-lapine 50 52 60 20
Salem-keizer Sd 24j 50 60 60 0
Bethel Sd 52 50 60 19 50
Greater Albany 42 52 50 0
Springfield Sd 19 50 60 60 0
Salem-keizer Sd 24j 50 52 60 50
Salem-keizer Sd 24j 50 44 50 0
Greater Albany 0 60 43 50
Salem-keizer Sd 24 50 60 60 10
Bend-lapine 42 44 53 0

NC: Novice Conventional Bus
NT: Novice Transit

MB: Mini Bus 5/4/09

(45) (39

RR Curb

Cross Line
45 35
45 25
30 30
35 30
30 30
45 35
45 20
45 25
45 25
30 25

(80)  (50)  (50) (25) (3%)
Back Wheel Serpen- Stop
Alley Track tine Line
25 0 50 0 0
15 50 20 25 0
0 50 25 25 0
0 50 50 25 0
20 50 0 25 0
0 10 20 15 0
10 30 10 25 0
0 0 50 25 0
0 40 0 25 0
30 40 0 20 0

Keizer, Oregon
Saturday, May 2, 2009

(100)

90

75

80

65

85

65

95

70

80

90

Salem-Keizer Volcanoes Stadum

(75)
Parallel Written Pre-
Parking Test

(25)

Sur-

(710)
Total

Trip prise Score

50

50

55

50

45

50

70

55

50

70

0

25

25

477

475

474

474

455

452

449

448

445

444



All Contestants

Place-

ment

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

Contestant
Number

66

Team

20

Team

70

Team

59

Team

56

Team

85

Team

63

Team

24

Team

51

Team

22

Team

GC: Regular / Conventional Bus

Contestant
Name

Jennifer Farley
C

Kimberly Hampton

G

Lon Bridaes
D

Kean Morton
B

Cindy Randall

None

Linnea Foster
D

Daniel Fries
B

Theresa Burton
A

William Swift

None

Carla Chronicle

A

GT: Regular / Transit Bus

Page: 5

2009 School Bus Safety Exercise
South Willamette Chapter

Comp. School (50) (60) (60) (50) (45)  (35) (50)  (50) (50) (25) (35) (100) (75) (25) (710)
Cateqory District Stud Dim. OffSet Turn RR Curb  Back Wheel Serpen- Stop Parallel Written Pre- Sur- Total
Load Clear Alley Event Cross Line Alley Track tine Line Parking Test Trip prise Score
NC Lincoln County Sd 50 60 46 40 30 25 0 50 0 10 0 80 50 0 441
NT Salem-keizer Sd 24 50 52 60 0 45 30 0 0 40 25 0 80 55 0 437
GT Salem-keizer Sd 24 42 52 50 0 35 30 0 10 50 25 0 80 60 0 434
GT Lincoln County Sd 50 60 46 0 45 25 0 40 0 20 0 80 55 0 421
GC Bethel Sd 52 42 60 53 50 45 25 0 0 0 25 0 70 45 0 415
NT Salem-keizer Sd 24 42 52 20 0 45 30 0 10 45 25 0 100 45 0 414
GC Lincoln County Sd 50 52 50 0 40 30 0 30 0 25 0 80 55 0 412
GT Redmond Sd 2j 50 60 46 0 30 25 0 30 0 25 0 75 70 0 411
NT Eugene Sd 4j 42 44 36 0 45 30 40 0 0 0 0 80 60 25 402
GC Greater Albany 50 52 39 0 30 30 0 50 0 25 0 70 55 0 401
NC: Novice Conventional Bus Salem-Keizer Volcanoes Stadum
NT: Novice Transit Kei
L eizer, Oregon
MB: Mini Bus 5/4/09 g

Saturday, May 2, 2009



All Contestants

Place-

ment

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

Contestant
Number

34

Team

84

Team

32

Team

77

Team

Team

37

Team

Team

72

Team

52

Team

48

Team

Contestant
Name

Glenn Jackson
A

Robin Johnson
D

David Peterson

None

Glenn Robinson
F

Gary Campbell
A

Joy Caudle
A

Bill Cope

None

Sammie Hemminger
D

Patricia Collins
B

Cristina Gutierrez
A

GC: Regular / Conventional Bus
GT: Regular / Transit Bus

Page: 6

Comp.
Category

GC

GT

NT

GT

MB

GT

MB

NT

GT

NC

2009 School Bus Safety Exercise

School
District

Lincoln County Sd

Lincoln County Sd

Eugene Sd 4j

Salem-keizer Sd 24

Bend-lapine

Salem-keizer Sd 24j

Eugene Sd 4|

Lincoln County Sd

Greater Albany

Sweet Home Sd 55

South Willamette Chapter

(50)  (60)
Stud Dim.
Load Clear
42 60
50 52
50 44
42 60
0 60
42 44
42 44
42 52
42 28
50 52

NC: Novice Conventional Bus
NT: Novice Transit

MB: Mini Bus

(60)
Off Set
Alley

25

32

33

39

36

53

46

53

33

(50)
Turn
Event

50

20

5/4/09

(45) (39
RR Curb
Cross Line
25 0
45 30
0 25
30 25
45 30
40 25
0 35
45 20
15 25
15 15

(80)  (50)  (50) (25) (3%)
Back Wheel Serpen- Stop
Alley Track tine Line
0 40 0 0 0
0 20 30 15 0
0 30 0 25 0
10 10 0 25 0
0 10 50 0 0
0 0 0 25 0
0 40 0 10 30
0 10 0 0 0
0 10 0 10 0
0 0 25 0 0

Salem-Keizer Volcanoes Stadum

Keizer, Oregon
Saturday, May 2, 2009

(100)
Parallel Written Pre-
Parking Test

95

90

85

85

70

95

70

80

95

70

(75)

60

60

65

55

50

50

30

55

40

55

(25)
Sur-

0

25

(710)
Total
Trip prise Score

397

392

381

375

374

357

354

350

318

315



All Contestants

Place-

ment

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

Contestant
Number

Team

10

Team

45

Team

21

Team

38

Team

57

Team

36

Team

61

Team

55

Team

53

Team

Contestant
Name

Alison Hall
F

Yvonne Decker
A

Chuck Johnston
A

Nina Hatch

None

Jeanna Metcalfe
A

Larrie Trudell

None

Donna Lee
G

Kim Miller

None

Kimberly Mc Donald

None

Steven Campbell
B

GC: Regular / Conventional Bus
GT: Regular / Transit Bus

Page: 7

Comp.
Category

MB

MB

NT

GT

NT

GT

GT

NC

2009 School Bus Safety Exercise

South Willamette Chapter

School (50)  (60)
District Stud  Dim.
Load Clear
Salem-keizer Sd 24j 0 36
Springfield Sd 19 0 52
Lincoln County Sd 0 36
Eugene Sd 4i 42 36
Springfield Sd 19 0 52
Eugene Sd 4 42 44
Salem-keizer Sd 24j 0 44
Springfield Sd 19 50 5
Springfield Sd 19 50 40

Lincoln County Sd

NC: Novice Conventional Bus
NT: Novice Transit
MB: Mini Bus

(60)
Off Set
Alley

46

53

53

46

39

12

10

(50)
Turn
Event

0

10

5/4/09

(45)  (35)

RR Curb

Cross Line
15 30
15 5
30 0
15 20
30 5
15 0
45 20
45 20

0 0

(50)  (50) (50)
Back Wheel
Alley Track tine

5 0 50

15 30 0

25 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 30 0

Serpen-

(25)
Stop
Line

5

20

20

25

20

15

(35) (100)

Parking Test

0 80
0 90
0 75
0 35
0 75
0 75
0 80
0 65
0 55

80

Salem-Keizer Volcanoes Stadum

Keizer, Oregon

Saturday, May 2, 2009

(75)
Parallel Written Pre-

(25)

Sur-

(710)
Total

Trip prise Score

45

35

55

35

40

45

45

40

55

65

0

25

25

25

25

312

310

309

289

286

278

269

265

230

170



All Contestants

Contestant
Name

Contestant
Number

Place-
ment

Average Score

Standard Deviation

GC: Regular / Conventional Bus
GT: Regular / Transit Bus

Page: 8

2009 School Bus Safety Exercise
South Willamette Chapter

Comp. School (50) (60) (60) (50) (45)  (35) (50)  (50) (50) (25) (35) (100) (75) (25) (710)
Cateqory District Stud Dim. OffSet Turn RR Curb  Back Wheel Serpen- Stop Parallel Written Pre- Sur- Total
Load Clear Alley Event Cross Line Alley Track tine Line Parking Test Trip prise Score
42.1 50.7 449 181 36.6 251 114 281 25.2 18.6 2.7536 822 539 7.1 4426
146 10.2 15.1 228 123 8.5 16.2 19.2 22.9 9.3 7.91880 121 88 113 975
NC: Novice Conventional Bus Salem-Keizer Volcanoes Stadum
NT: Novice Transit Kei
L eizer, Oregon
MB: Mini Bus 5/4/09 g

Saturday, May 2, 2009



